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AnSaH to my prayers! - Ocho Cinco
Detroit Lions QB DET @ CHI  * 5313 332.06
Darren Sproles RB PHI @ WAS  * 1356 84.75
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs MIN  * 2118 132.38
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs GNB  * 1782 111.38
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI  * 2107 131.69
Mychal Rivera TE OAK vs BUF  * 1274 79.63
Philadelphia Eagles K PHI @ WAS  * 1408 88.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB @ TAM  * 3015 188.44
New England Patriots QB NWE @ NYJ 5730 358.13
Ben Tate RB PIT vs KAN 694 40.82
Doug Martin RB TAM vs GNB 769 48.06
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ 2146 134.13
Michael Floyd WR ARI vs SEA 1553 97.06
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ 2424 151.50
Cincinnati Bengals K CIN vs DEN 1138 71.13
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ CIN 2768 173.00

Cry Me A Rivers! - Jason Adcock
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vs KAN  * 6268 391.75
Joique Bell RB DET @ CHI  * 1844 115.25
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 1916 119.75
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 2840 177.50
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 2874 179.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO  * 1991 124.44
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT vs KAN  * 1231 76.94
Detroit Lions D/ST DET @ CHI  * 2702 168.88
San Diego Chargers QB SDG @ SFO 5640 352.50
Bobby Rainey RB TAM vs GNB 1131 70.69
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN 1740 108.75
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs DET 1651 103.19
Keenan Allen WR SDG @ SFO 1713 107.06
Jason Witten TE DAL vs IND 1543 96.44
Minnesota Vikings K MIN @ MIA 1174 73.38
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vs BAL 2938 183.63

DUH DUH DA WATERBOY - Raider Daddy
New England Patriots QB NWE @ NYJ  * 5730 358.13
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 2290 143.13
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SEA  * 1715 107.19
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 3019 188.69
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ NYJ  * 2146 134.13
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC  * 1680 105.00
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ OAK  * 1507 94.19
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs MIN  * 3134 195.88
Carolina Panthers QB CAR vs CLE 5511 344.44
Darren Sproles RB PHI @ WAS 1356 84.75
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs BUF 1186 74.13
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vs PHI 1985 124.06
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM 2730 170.63
Heath Miller TE PIT vs KAN 1556 97.25
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ HOU 1258 78.63
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ PIT 3609 225.56

Del Sol Twinks - Rick Phillip
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ CIN  * 6384 399.00
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 3351 209.44
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 3485 217.81
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 2095 130.94
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI  * 2511 156.94
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE  * 2088 130.50
St. Louis Rams K STL vs NYG  * 1124 70.25
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR vs CLE  * 2918 182.38
New York Giants QB NYG @ STL 5748 359.25
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ OAK 1806 112.88
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI 1721 107.56
Pierre Garcon WR WAS vs PHI 1552 97.00
Mohamed Sanu WR CIN vs DEN 1735 108.44
Jason Witten TE DAL vs IND 1543 96.44
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @ NOR 1332 83.25
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA 2655 165.94

Dez Nutz - Dez Loessberg
Detroit Lions QB DET @ CHI  * 5313 332.06
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL  * 1760 110.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 2506 156.63
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET  * 2416 151.00
Odell Beckham Jr. WR NYG @ STL  * 2732 170.75
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 2139 133.69
Minnesota Vikings K MIN @ MIA  * 1174 73.38
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ WAS  * 3957 247.31
Chicago Bears QB CHI vs DET 5516 344.75
Montee Ball RB DEN @ CIN IR 364 22.75
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs DEN 1969 123.06
Charles Sims RB TAM vs GNB 610 38.13
Andre Johnson WR HOU vs BAL 1906 119.13
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS 2568 160.50
Jordan Reed TE WAS vs PHI 965 60.31
Arizona Cardinals K ARI vs SEA 1236 77.25
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL vs IND 2714 169.63

Elite - elias Magallanes
Denver Broncos QB DEN @ CIN  * 6384 399.00
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 2518 157.38
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT vs KAN  * 3485 217.81
DeSean Jackson WR WAS vs PHI  * 1985 124.06
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @ OAK  * 1880 117.50
Jimmy Graham TE NOR vs ATL  * 2139 133.69
Seattle Seahawks K SEA @ ARI  * 1328 83.00
Baltimore Ravens D/ST BAL @ HOU  * 3277 204.81
Seattle Seahawks QB SEA @ ARI 5364 335.25
Darren McFadden RB OAK vs BUF 1186 74.13
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ SFO 609 38.06
Dwayne Bowe WR KAN @ PIT 1354 84.63
Michael Crabtree WR SFO vs SDG 1542 96.38
Heath Miller TE PIT vs KAN 1556 97.25
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ SFO 991 61.94
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI 2951 184.44

Falconer's Pride - Bill &amp; Jordan
San Diego Chargers QB SDG @ SFO  * 5640 352.50
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 2723 170.19
Giovani Bernard RB CIN vs DEN  * 1740 108.75
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 3184 199.00
Julio Jones WR ATL @ NOR  * 2874 179.63
Antonio Gates TE SDG @ SFO  * 1991 124.44
Pittsburgh Steelers K PIT vs KAN  * 1231 76.94
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 3052 190.75
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @ NOR 6024 376.50
Rashad Jennings RB NYG @ STL 1328 83.00
Denard Robinson RB JAC vs TEN 1097 68.56
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ 1986 124.13
Sammy Watkins WR BUF @ OAK 1880 117.50
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT 1772 110.75
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs SDG 1182 73.88
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs SDG 3090 193.13

Fatal FETUS - Paul Cardona
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ WAS  * 5857 366.06
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 3281 205.06
Eddie Lacy RB GNB @ TAM  * 2506 156.63
Jeremy Maclin WR PHI @ WAS  * 2568 160.50
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 3598 224.88
Travis Kelce TE KAN @ PIT  * 1772 110.75
Atlanta Falcons K ATL @ NOR  * 1332 83.25
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ MIA  * 3268 204.25
Washington Redskins QB WAS vs PHI 5523 345.19
Fred Jackson RB BUF @ OAK 1806 112.88
Andre Ellington RB ARI vs SEA 1715 107.19
Mohamed Sanu WR CIN vs DEN 1735 108.44
DeAndre Hopkins WR HOU vs BAL 2210 138.13
Owen Daniels TE BAL @ HOU 1167 72.94
Dallas Cowboys K DAL vs IND 1332 83.25
Arizona Cardinals D/ST ARI vs SEA 2655 165.94
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More Cushin for the Pushin - Vincent Manaois
Atlanta Falcons QB ATL @ NOR  * 6024 376.50
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 1956 122.25
Denard Robinson RB JAC vs TEN  * 1097 68.56
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN @ CIN  * 3184 199.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 2835 177.19
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ WAS  * 1402 87.63
New Orleans Saints K NOR vs ATL  * 869 54.31
Kansas City Chiefs D/ST KAN @ PIT  * 3609 225.56
Cincinnati Bengals QB CIN vs DEN 4562 285.13
Reggie Bush RB DET @ CHI 1030 64.38
Ahmad Bradshaw RB IND @ DAL 1425 89.06
Alshon Jeffery WR CHI vs DET 2416 151.00
Brandin Cooks WR NOR vs ATL 1313 82.06
Larry Donnell TE NYG @ STL 1493 93.31
Denver Broncos K DEN @ CIN 1050 65.63
Chicago Bears D/ST CHI vs DET 3032 189.50

Penetrator - Jonathan Guzman
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ DAL  * 7130 445.63
Frank Gore RB SFO vs SDG  * 1527 95.44
Matt Forte RB CHI vs DET  * 3281 205.06
Dez Bryant WR DAL vs IND  * 2840 177.50
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN @ CIN  * 2835 177.19
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ NYJ  * 2424 151.50
Denver Broncos K DEN @ CIN  * 1050 65.63
St. Louis Rams D/ST STL vs NYG  * 3709 231.81
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs SDG 4891 305.69
Ryan Mathews RB SDG @ SFO 609 38.06
Ben Tate RB PIT vs KAN 694 40.82
Wes Welker WR DEN @ CIN 1034 64.63
Eric Decker WR NYJ vs NWE 1902 118.88
Coby Fleener TE IND @ DAL 1604 100.25
Oakland Raiders K OAK vs BUF 994 62.13
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA @ ARI 2951 184.44

Put it in me! - Comeback Kid
Indianapolis Colts QB IND @ DAL  * 7130 445.63
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA @ ARI  * 2723 170.19
Justin Forsett RB BAL @ HOU  * 2290 143.13
Steve Smith WR BAL @ HOU  * 2095 130.94
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ NYJ  * 1986 124.13
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET  * 2086 130.38
Indianapolis Colts K IND @ DAL  * 1320 82.50
Philadelphia Eagles D/ST PHI @ WAS  * 3957 247.31
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ HOU 5218 326.13
Mark Ingram RB NOR vs ATL 1760 110.00
Jerick McKinnon RB MIN @ MIA 947 59.19
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA 1494 93.38
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL 2465 154.06
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN 1399 87.44
Miami Dolphins K MIA vs MIN 1201 75.06
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ OAK 3369 210.56

RuNUTS - Jason Colarusso
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs ATL  * 6385 399.06
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 2284 142.75
DeMarco Murray RB DAL vs IND  * 3351 209.44
Jordy Nelson WR GNB @ TAM  * 3019 188.69
Golden Tate WR DET @ CHI  * 2511 156.94
Greg Olsen TE CAR vs CLE  * 2088 130.50
Buffalo Bills K BUF @ OAK  * 1507 94.19
San Francisco 49ers D/ST SFO vs SDG  * 3090 193.13
Dallas Cowboys QB DAL vs IND 5558 347.38
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ NYJ 1558 97.38
Jonas Gray RB NWE @ NYJ 629 39.31
Mike Evans WR TAM vs GNB 2211 138.19
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vs CLE 2098 131.13
Coby Fleener TE IND @ DAL 1604 100.25
Baltimore Ravens K BAL @ HOU 1258 78.63
Miami Dolphins D/ST MIA vs MIN 3134 195.88

Show me ur TDs - Justin Gardner
Philadelphia Eagles QB PHI @ WAS  * 5857 366.06
Jamaal Charles RB KAN @ PIT  * 2284 142.75
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ NYJ  * 1558 97.38
T Y Hilton WR IND @ DAL  * 2465 154.06
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ CAR  * 543 33.94
Martellus Bennett TE CHI vs DET  * 2086 130.38
San Diego Chargers K SDG @ SFO  * 991 61.94
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND @ DAL  * 3124 195.25
Arizona Cardinals QB ARI vs SEA 4919 307.44
Anthony Dixon RB BUF @ OAK 641 40.06
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN @ CIN 943 58.94
Larry Fitzgerald WR ARI vs SEA 1494 93.38
Calvin Johnson WR DET @ CHI 2107 131.69
Zach Ertz TE PHI @ WAS 1402 87.63
Dallas Cowboys K DAL vs IND 1332 83.25
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs DEN 3218 201.13

SunkinShip:( - JOE
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ TAM  * 6310 394.38
LeSean McCoy RB PHI @ WAS  * 1956 122.25
Arian Foster RB HOU vs BAL  * 2518 157.38
Brandon Marshall WR CHI vs DET  * 1651 103.19
Antonio Brown WR PIT vs KAN  * 3598 224.88
Larry Donnell TE NYG @ STL  * 1493 93.31
Indianapolis Colts K IND @ DAL  * 1320 82.50
Houston Texans D/ST HOU vs BAL  * 2938 183.63
Pittsburgh Steelers QB PIT vs KAN 6268 391.75
Joique Bell RB DET @ CHI 1844 115.25
Jonas Gray RB NWE @ NYJ 629 39.31
Vincent Jackson WR TAM vs GNB 1782 111.38
Kendall Wright WR TEN @ JAC 1579 98.69
Dwayne Allen TE IND @ DAL 1005 62.81
Green Bay Packers K GNB @ TAM 1290 80.63
Buffalo Bills D/ST BUF @ OAK 3369 210.56

Victorious Secret - The Game
Green Bay Packers QB GNB @ TAM  * 6310 394.38
Alfred Morris RB WAS vs PHI  * 1721 107.56
Jeremy Hill RB CIN vs DEN  * 1969 123.06
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 1976 123.50
Randall Cobb WR GNB @ TAM  * 2730 170.63
Delanie Walker TE TEN @ JAC  * 1680 105.00
New England Patriots K NWE @ NYJ  * 1510 94.38
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ NYJ  * 3052 190.75
San Francisco 49ers QB SFO vs SDG 4891 305.69
Frank Gore RB SFO vs SDG 1527 95.44
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ MIA 113 7.06
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs SDG 2096 131.00
Josh Gordon WR CLE @ CAR 543 33.94
Dwayne Allen TE IND @ DAL 1005 62.81
San Francisco 49ers K SFO vs SDG 1182 73.88
Cincinnati Bengals D/ST CIN vs DEN 3218 201.13

Witten it be nice - Tony
New Orleans Saints QB NOR vs ATL  * 6385 399.06
Lamar Miller RB MIA vs MIN  * 2118 132.38
C.J. Anderson RB DEN @ CIN  * 1916 119.75
Anquan Boldin WR SFO vs SDG  * 2096 131.00
A.J. Green WR CIN vs DEN  * 1976 123.50
Julius Thomas TE DEN @ CIN  * 1399 87.44
Detroit Lions K DET @ CHI  * 1067 66.69
Minnesota Vikings D/ST MIN @ MIA  * 3268 204.25
Baltimore Ravens QB BAL @ HOU 5218 326.13
Steven Jackson RB ATL @ NOR 1295 80.94
Adrian Peterson RB MIN @ MIA 113 7.06
Roddy White WR ATL @ NOR 2001 125.06
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR vs CLE 2098 131.13
Niles Paul TE WAS vs PHI 937 58.56
New England Patriots K NWE @ NYJ 1510 94.38
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN @ CIN 2768 173.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


